

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-12	244	Version: 1		
Туре:	Land Use Regular Agenda		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/5/	2020		In control:	City Council
On agenda:	10/20	0/2020		Final action:	
Title:	CP18-011 Appeal - Administrative Hearing on the Appeal of the Planning Commission's Approval of Conditional Use Permit No. CP18-011 for the 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard Fuel Station Project.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Memorandum, 2. Presentation, 3. Resolution, 4. Letters from the Public				
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion Result
10/20/2020	1	City Cou	ncil		

CP18-011 Appeal - Administrative Hearing on the Appeal of the Planning Commission's Approval of Conditional Use Permit No. CP18-011 for the 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard Fuel Station Project.

(a) Conduct an Administrative Hearing on the appeal of the Planning Commission's approval of Conditional Use Permit No. CP18-011 for the 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard Fuel Station Project which permits the demolition of an existing approximately 2,100 square foot pump canopy and associated fueling station equipment, the removal of 11 ordinance-sized trees and 3 non-ordinance-sized trees, and the construction of a new approximately 1,800-square foot fueling canopy and an 817-square foot addition to the existing 2,239-square foot building for a total of approximately 3,056 square feet for a retail store with 24-hour use, fueling station, a patio with a seating area, site improvements and discontinuation of the non-conforming auto repair use on an approximately 0.47-gross acre site located at 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard.

(b) Adopt a resolution adopting the 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard Fuel Station Project Mitigated Negative Declaration and associated Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, for which an Initial Study was prepared and circulated for public review, in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act, as amended.

(c) Adopt a resolution denying the permit appeal and approving, subject to conditions, a Conditional Use Permit to allow the demolition of an existing approximately 2,100 square foot pump canopy and associated fueling station equipment, the removal of 11 ordinance-sized trees and 3 non-ordinance-sized trees, and the construction of a new approximately 1,800-square foot fueling canopy and an 817-square foot addition to the existing 2,239-square foot building for a total of approximately 3,056 square feet for a retail store with 24-hour use, fueling station, a patio with a seating area, site improvements and discontinuation of the non-conforming auto repair use on an approximately 0.47-gross acre site.

CEQA: 6211 Santa Teresa Boulevard Fuel Station Project Mitigated Negative Declaration. Council District 2. (Planning, Building and Code Enforcement)